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Members, endorsed systems, distribution of Data:
certificates December 2022

Europe

North America 81 million ha
160 million ha 28%_:_I'_CA
55% TCA 10’083 CoC
425 CoC -

Asia

16.5 million ha
6% TCA

1,608 CoC

>

Africa °
O 1.3 million ha .
33 CoC
Central & South ‘ e “
America
9.7 million ha Oceania
3% TCA _ ” ,» 20 million ha
165 CoC . PEFC members with . PEFC members with e Countries where ¥ /. 7% TCA
. endorsed systems systems not endorsed yet chain of custody 212 CoC
* ha - hectares certifipates have
CoC - Chain of Custody certificates been issued

TCA - % of total PEFC certified area



International stakeholder members

APP Timber
Arauco

Asia Pacific Resources International
Holdings Ltd. (APRIL)

Association Technique Internationale
des Bois Tropicaux (ATIBT)

Bioenergy Europe

Building and Wood Worker's
International (BWI)

Confederation of European Forest
Owners (CEPF)

Confederation of European Paper
Industries (CEPI)

Connecting Natural Values and People
(CNVP)

Double A

European Confederation of
Agricultural, Rural and Forestry
Contractors (CEETTAR)

European Panel Federation (EPF)

European Pulp Industry Sector
Association AISBL (EPIS)

European Timber Trade Federation
(ETTF)

European Tissue Symposium (ETS)

International Council of Forest and
Paper Associations (ICFPA)

International Family Forestry Alliance
(IFFA)

International Paper

Data:
December 2022

Metsa Group
Mondi

Olam International

* Purinusa Ekapersada (APP)

RECOFTC

Sappi
Smurfit Kappa

Stora Enso

* Suzano Pulp and Paper

* Union of Silviculturists of Southern

Europe (USSE)

* UPM Kymmene Corporation

WestRock @
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Weyerhaeuser Company



Certified
forest area

»

PEFC

PEFC/01-00-01



Certified forest area by country
Gabor

Argentina
Australia
Austria
Belgium
Brazil

Canada (CSA)
Canada (SFl)
Chile

China

Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France

French Guiana

358’413
19'260'567
3370970
306’565
4’706’347
12'411°424
113'476’746
1'919’614
3’554’158
1'818’762
328’132
1'685’610
18985343
5675296
2425034

Germany
India
Indonesia
Ireland

Italy

Japan

Korea, Republic of
Latvia
Luxembourg
Malaysia
Netherlands
New Zealand
Norway
Poland
Portugal

891’651
8’595’'867
450°408
3'773°023
453’534
892’797
2214720
696’987
1'756’747
37'987
5719108
3’248
635’586
7’351’500
6'905’364
318’138

Romania
Slovak Republic
South Africa
Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
Ukraine

United Kingdom
USA (ATFS)

USA (SFI)
Uruguay
Vietnam

Total

Data:
December 2022

48’864
1'197°953
396’839
2'626’632
16'522°111
222’551
26’705
1'588’419
6668869
27'432'324
334’937
108’395
288’154'245




Data:

Certified forest area by region December 2022

Europe Certified area (ha) Asia Certified area (ha) Africa Certified area (ha)

Austria 3'370°970 Netherlands 3’248 China 3’554’158 Gabon 891’651
Belgium 306’565 Norway 7’351’500 India 450’408 South Africa 396’839
Czech Republic 1’818'762 Poland 6'905’364 Indonesia 3'773’023 Total 1’288’490
Denmark 328’132 Portugal 318’138 Japan 2'214’720 North America  Certified area (ha)
Estonia 1’685’610 Romania 48’864 Korea, Republic of 696’987 Canada (CSA) 12°411’424
Finland 18’985’343 Slovak Republic 1’197'953 Malaysia 5719108 Canada (SFI) 113'476'746
France 5'675'296 Spain 2'626'632 Vietham 108’395 USA (ATFS) 6'668'369
Germany 8’595’867 Sweden 16'522°111 Total 16’516’799 USA (SFI) 27°432'324
Ireland 453’534 Switzerland 222’551 Central & South » Total 159’989’363
) . Certified area (ha)
ltaly 892’797 Ukraine 26’705 America : -
. ; Oceania Certified area (ha)
Latvia 1'756'747 United Kingdom 1’588’419 Argentina 358’413 _
. o Australia 19'260'567
Luxembourg 37'987 Total 80'719°095 Brazil 4706'347
_ New Zealand 635’586
Chile 1'919’'614
_ Total 19'896’153
French Guiana 2’425'034
Uruguay 334’937

Total 9’'744’345




Certified forest area by region

Data:
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m Europe

m North America

m Central and South America
Asia

Bm Oceania

B Africa



Data:

Certified forest area growth December 2022
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Top ten — certified forest area

Canada
United States
Australia
Finland
Sweden
Germany
France
Norway
Poland

© 0 N O U AW N

[EY
©

Malaysia

125’888’170
34°101'193
19'260°567
18’985’343
16'522°111
8'595'867
8100'330
7°351'500
6'905'364
57719108
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custody
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Argentina
Australia

Austria

Bahrain

Belgium

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Brazil

Brunei Darussalam
Bulgaria

Canada

Chile

China

Colombia

17

183

561

267

35

65

168

76

491

Cote d'lvoire
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Ecuador
Egypt
Estonia
Finland
France
Gabon
Germany

Greece

16

230

123

85

244

2081

1649

Hungary
Iceland
India
Indonesia
Ireland
Israel
Italy
Japan
Korea, Republic of
Latvia
Lebanon
Lithuania

Luxembourg

22

51

48

37

818

494

29

73

19

21

Malaysia
Mauritius

Mexico

Monaco
Morocco
Netherlands

New Zealand
Nigeria

North Macedonia
Norway

Papua New Guinea
Peru

Philippines

341

12

472

28

86

26

Poland
Portugal
Romania
Saudi Arabia
Serbia
Seychelles
Singapore
Slovak Republic
Slovenia
South Africa
Spain
Sweden

Switzerland

274

210

42

31

111

68

10

1082

204

76

Data:

December 2022
Taiwan 15
Thailand 30
Tunisia 1
Turkey 67
Ukraine 5
United Arab Emirates 24
United Kingdom 1057
Uruguay 6
USA 245
Vietnam 43
Total: 12’526




Data:
December 2022

_ Lebanon 1 Central & South America _ Greece 5 Portugal 210

Bahrain 1 Malaysia 341 Argentina 17 Austria 561 Hungary 22 Romania 42

Brunei Darussalam 1 Philippines 4 Brazil 35 Belgium 267  Iceland 1 Serbia 2

China 491 Saudi Arabia 1 Chile 76 Bosnia & Herzegovina 5 Ireland 37  Slovak Republic 111

India 51  Singapore 31 Colombia 2 Bulgaria 65 Italy 818 Slovenia 68

Indonesia 48  Taiwan 15 Ecuador 3 Croatia 16 Latvia 73 Spain 1082

Israel 3 Thailand 30 Peru 26 Cyprus 2 Lithuania 19 Sweden 204

Japan 494  United Arab Emirates 24 Uruguay 6 Czech Republic 230  Luxembourg 21  Switzerland 76

Korea, Republic of 29  Vietnam 43 Total 165 Denmark 123 Monaco 2 Turkey 67
Total 1’608 Estonia 85 Netherlands 472  Ukraine 5

Finland 244  North Macedonia 1 United Kingdom 1057
VNN . France 2081 Norway 86 Total 10’083

Cote d’lvoire 1 Nigeria 2 Australia 183 Germany 1649 Poland 274

Egypt 4 Seychelles 2 New Zealand 28

Gabon 3 South Africa 10 Papua New Guinea 1

Mauritius 2 Tunisia 1 Total 212 Canada 168 USA 245

Total 33 Mexico 12 Total 425




Chain of custody by region
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Data:

Chain of custody growth December 2022
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Top ten — chain of custody

1

2
3
4.
5.
6
14
3
9
1

. France
Germany
Spain

United Kingdom
Italy

Austria

Japan

China

. Netherlands
0. Malaysia

2081
1649
1082
1057
318
561
494
491
472
341
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